
2024 "Original Unrestricted" Double (Saturday)

OVERALL SUMMARY NUMBER of CARS GROUP CLASSES

7 2 14 14 16 1 CFC CFF CS2 FA FC FE2 FX S2

1 2 21 21 23 2 EP GP HP ITA ITB ST1 ST2 STL T4

1 1 3 2 4 3 FF FV

85 1 19 19 20 4 AS GT1 GT2 ITE SP ST3 ST4 T1

84 1 28 28 29 5 B-Spec ITS SM SRF3 T4

92 7 1 85 84 92 TOTAL

# ENTRANTS

23

69

Race Chair:  Bruce Beauvais 2024 "Original Unrestricted" Double (Saturday)

Chairman SOM:  Bryan Deane Saturday   June 15, 2024

Chief T&S:  David A. Ferris

Grattan Raceway

2.000

Chief Steward:  

Central Control:  Western Michigan Region (Sports Car Club of America)

Chief Tech:  WMR

Chief Grid:  SCCA & Midwestern Council SCC

Chief Starter:  SCCA / MC

Chief F&C:  24-R-61783

Chief Safety:  4

Chief Impound:   

Chief Tech:  

Sanction ShortName:
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DNF
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Sanction Number:
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    MC

Sanctioned by:

DNS

Date:
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# of No-Starts

# of No-Finish

TOTALFINISHSTART
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2024 "Original Unrestricted" Double (Saturday)

presented by (Saturday)
Western Michigan Region (Sports Car Club of America)

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

SCCA & Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE4 Sanction Number: 24-R-61783 June 15, 2024 # of Starters: 14

Group 1 CFC CFF CS2 FA FC FE2 FX S2 Grattan Raceway # of Finishers: 14

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2 mi Prov Total Cars: 16

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 FC 11 Taylor Stein 1 1:17.148 15 19:36.430 1:16.636 Rochester Hills MI DET 416381 Elan DP08 Red

2 2 FC 45 Trevor Williams 5 1:18.601 15 19:47.562 1:17.336 Farmington Hills MI DET 674740 Elan DP-08 Blue

3 3 FC 4 Kevin Fandozzi 4 1:18.530 15 19:57.938 1:18.391 St Joseph MI DET 330273 Mygale FC Silver

4 1 FX 12 Jacob Vinkemulder 3 1:18.149 15 20:02.502 1:18.930 Spring Lake MI Milw 328278_4 Mazda Formula Mazda Red and White

5 1 CFC 3 Steve Myers 7 1:19.648 15 20:14.424 1:19.304 Saline MI DET 71045 Reynard 90SF Red

6 4 FC 41 R. Scott Durbin 6 1:19.374 15 20:17.469 1:19.906 South Holland IL 10 NSSCC 900014 Full (Inst) Van Diemen FC yellow

7 2 CFC 6 Curtis Easterling 10 1:20.587 15 20:33.500 1:20.401 Livonia MI DET 486192 Reynard FC Blue

8 1 FA 85 Jay Shuler 9 1:20.487 15 20:50.449 1:21.995 Prairie View IL 25 NSSCC 920025 Full Star Mazda Pro Formula MazdaTeal / Black

9 1 S2 77 Mark Coombs 8 1:20.460 15 20:52.332 1:21.239 Chicago IL Lola T90/90 White

10 2 S2 1 Maxwell Whitaker 12 1:21.172 15 20:57.491 1:21.621 Mundelein IL 20 NSSCC 180116 Full Tiga Sc-84 Black

11 3 CFC 13 Jerry Weida 14 1:23.245 14 19:47.015 1:20.536 West Lafayette IN SBR 205234 Reynard Reynard sf2000 White

12 1 CS2 47 Jim Kelley 13 1:23.194 11 * 16:28.051 1:25.749 Elgin IL 25 CSCC 900027 Provisional Lola T9090 Black

13 1 FE2 95 Peter Burke 2 1:17.527 9 * 11:54.649 1:17.640 Waterford MI DET 651286 Van Diemen Purple

14 2 CS2 81 Mark D'Ambrosio 11 1:21.058 1 * 1:32.216 1:27.813 Chicago IL 20 NSSCC 180100 Provisional Tiga SC85 Black/Red

DNS FC 15 Patrick McRee 15 1:25.399 * Lapeer MI DET 279510_1 Stinger TR1 red

DNS CFF 87 David Satterley 16 1:28.804 * Belleville MI DET 299809 PRS PRS 82F Blue/White

Total time 19:36.430

License information for MCSCC entrants revised for MC Championship Series.

Car41 CFC re-classified to FC for MC Championship Series.

Printed:  6/27/2024     1:47 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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2024 "Original Unrestricted" Double (Saturday)

presented by (Saturday)
Western Michigan Region (Sports Car Club of America)

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

SCCA & Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE4 Sanction Number: 24-R-61783 June 15, 2024 # of Starters: 21

Group 2 EP GP HP ITA ITB ST1 ST2 STL T4 Grattan Raceway # of Finishers: 21

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2 mi Prov Total Cars: 23

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 EP 08 Aaron Johnson 1 1:26.530 15 23:16.869 1:26.745 Lodi OH FLR 310579 Honda S2000 Silver

2 1 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 2 1:29.048 15 23:34.592 1:28.994 West Chicago IL 25 SCSCC 040017 Full Honda S2000 Red/Silver

3 1 ITA 24 Hunter Poole 5 1:30.905 15 23:58.469 1:30.095 Waterford MI DET 534560 Mazda Miata Grey

4 1 STL 195 Alec Lind 4 1:30.621 15 23:58.800 1:30.530 White Lake MI DET 533552 Mazda Miata Red

5 2 ITA 99 Bruce Bannister 6 1:31.552 15 24:07.346 1:32.072 Novi MI DET 413544 Mazda Miata Silver / black

6 2 ST2 131 Nate Isaacson 12 1:33.264 15 24:17.973 1:32.637 Greenwood NE 20 LSCC 050311 Full (Inst) BMW 325is Silver

7 1 HP 117 Ben Beckwith 11 1:33.075 15 24:41.517 1:33.579 Rockford MI WMR 650300 Honda CRX Blue

8 3 ITA 55 Jeremy Goldberger 16 1:34.215 15 24:43.310 1:34.053 Deerfield IL CHI 519110 Mazda Miata Orange

9 4 ITA 191 Brian Mowcomber 17 1:34.294 15 24:44.715 1:34.143 Harvard IL 10 NSSCC 230110 Full Mazda Miata White

10 5 ITA 124 Peter Leonteos 15 1:34.070 14 23:27.795 1:35.151 Elk Grove Village IL 8 NSSCC 210104 Full Mazda Miata Blue

11 1 ST1 86 David Wessel 20 1:37.360 14 23:34.745 1:34.263 Milwaukee WI 25 GLSCC 150110 Full (Inst) Mazda MX 3 blk

12 2 HP 06 Joe Camilleri 19 1:36.587 14 24:11.725 1:37.467 Toronto ON NEO 88249 Volkswagen Scirocco

13 3 HP 85 Michael Schroeder 21 1:40.028 14 24:49.715 1:41.701 Gibsonia PA STC 513568 Honda CRX Red

14 4 HP 7 Doug DeRonne 14 1:33.987 14 24:02.076 1:35.774 Franklin MI OVR 432223 Ford Festiva

15 1 ITB 13 Ray Elliott 22 1:40.310 14 24:56.459 1:41.877 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120201 Full Volkswagen Rabbit GTI Red

16 1 GTL 64 Robert Dalziel 23 1:45.492 13 23:41.294 1:42.804 Ada MI WMR 107106 Triumph Spitfire Green

17 2 STL 5 Kevin Kral 7 1:32.041 10 24:55.461 1:32.519 Clarkston MI DET 690293 Mazda Miata Blue

18 3 STL 88 Mike DeRonne 13 1:33.601 15 24:40.045 1:33.269 Bingham Farms MI DET Pontiac Solstice Red

19 4 STL 11 Neil Macfarland 9 1:32.075 14 23:18.316 1:32.453 Dearborn MI DET 516322 Mazda miata black/yellow

20 3 ST2 27 Will Ostrowski 3 1:30.129 4 * 7:24.202 1:35.646 West Allis, WI. 16 GLSCC 200112 Full 1991 Honda CRX black

21 1 GP 51 Mike Hynes 18 1:35.520 2 * 4:47.781 2:18.450 Goodfield IL 25 SCCR 170113 Full Fiat X1/9 Red

DNS ITA 40 Chris Dilluvio 8 1:32.067 * Farmington Hills MI DET 344345 Mazda Miata Black

DNS ITA 46 William Boesen 10 1:32.804 * Hinsdale IL 1 CSCC 040047 Full (Inst) Mazda Miata Green/Silver

Car 24 wery weak transponder signal; Car # 64 transponder failed during race

Total race time 23:16.869

Cars 88 STL, 11 STL and 7 HP Failed to report to impound. Moved to last in class per GCR 5.9.3.c

License information for MCSCC entrants revised for MC Championship Series.

Printed:  6/27/2024     1:47 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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2024 "Original Unrestricted" Double (Saturday)

presented by (Saturday)
Western Michigan Region (Sports Car Club of America)

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

SCCA & Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE4 Sanction Number: 24-R-61783 June 15, 2024 # of Starters: 3

Group 3 FF FV SRF3 Grattan Raceway # of Finishers: 2

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2 mi Prov Total Cars: 4

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 FV 3 Ethan Satterley 1 1:30.856 15 23:01.263 1:31.198 Howell MI WMR 646152 Lazer Mk 2.5 Red/yellow

2 2 FV 58 Cameron Satterley 2 1:31.043 15 23:28.689 1:31.895 Milan MI DET 697984 Volkswagen Formula vee Black/orange

DNF FV 6 Dave Satterley 3 1:31.964 2 * 3:12.270 1:35.667 Milan MI DET 420804 Formula vee Mysterian Grey

DNS FV 23 Mark Bennett 4 2:17.631 * Northville MI DET 715756 Lynx B Blue

Total race time 23:01.263

Printed:  6/27/2024     1:47 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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2024 "Original Unrestricted" Double (Saturday)

presented by (Saturday)
Western Michigan Region (Sports Car Club of America)

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

SCCA & Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE4 Sanction Number: 24-R-61783 June 15, 2024 # of Starters: 19

Group 4 AS GT1 GT2 ITE SP ST3 ST4 T1 Grattan Raceway # of Finishers: 19

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2 mi Prov Total Cars: 20

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 T1 99 Richard Rigda 4 1:25.065 15 22:02.412 1:23.227 Saginaw, MI SVR 422957 Chevrolet Camaro Black

2 1 ITE 37 Danny Kellermeyer 3 1:25.021 15 22:19.824 1:24.793 Ortonville MI DET 153686 Chevrolet Corvette Yellow

3 2 ITE 35 Keith Weiland 2 1:24.728 15 22:20.165 1:24.668 Grand Rapids MI Nwst 664903 Chevrolet C6 Yellow

4 1 GT2 15 Isaac Keeler 15 22:37.738 1:25.122 Jenison MI 449505 Ford Mustang TA2 Red-white-black

5 1 ST4 24 Phillip Gordon 6 1:26.915 15 22:55.892 1:27.187 Glenview IL 25 CSCC 030015 Full BMW 318is White

6 2 ST4 134 Jim Griffith 8 1:27.232 15 22:56.081 1:26.834 Saint Charles IL 20 NSSCC 140205 Full Porsche 951 White / Red

7 2 GT2 7 Karl Heath 5 1:25.877 15 23:08.342 1:26.563 Jonesville MI WMR 553751 Chevrolet Corvette Yellow

8 2 T1 17 Rick Schoonover 10 1:29.525 15 23:23.421 1:29.297 Waterford MI DET 438070 BMW M3 Blue/White

9 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 9 1:28.779 15 23:23.905 1:27.323 Rockford IL 25 SCCR 130108 Full Mitsubishi Evo 8 Silver

10 1 GT1 16 Bill DeBoer 13 1:30.027 15 23:41.937 1:25.363 Jenison MI WMR 266424 Chevrolet Corvette Yellow

11 1 AS 151 George Gustafson 15 1:30.828 14 22:10.145 1:29.751 Potterville MI DET 545381 Pontiac Firebird silver

12 3 ITE 30 Thomas (Dozer) Strangway12 1:29.935 14 22:10.834 1:29.033 Bloomfield Hills MI DET 678276 Chevrolet Corvette

13 1 SP 66 Keith Feldott 14 22:13.511 1:29.952 Fennville MI CHI 34782 BMW M3 V8 red/white/black

14 2 AS 34 Jay Pistana 14 1:30.365 14 22:47.544 1:30.159 Highland MI DET 206346 Pontiac Firebird Yellow

15 3 AS 69 Jim Clark 17 1:42.058 10 * 18:13.647 1:40.220 Mount Morris MI DET 648007 Pontiac Firebird Brewster Green

16 2 GT1 72 Gary Burnside 10 * 18:53.780 1:45.603 Byron Center MI WMR 319792-1 Chevrolet Corvette White/Blue

17 4 AS 5 Kyle Jones 7 1:27.146 9 * 15:17.661 1:27.279 Milford MI DET 469712 Pontiac Firebird Purple/White

18 3 GT2 12 Gordon Leslie 1 1:23.302 8 * 13:00.577 1:23.686 Windsor ON DET 295454 Pontiac FIERO Yellow

19 4 GT2 45 William Gordon Hunt 16 1:31.056 12 * 21:29.357 1:30.441 Tecumseh MI FWR 68917 Panoz Esperante GTS Red

DNS SP 26 Jay Hoskins 11 1:29.929 * Garden Prairie IL 1 SCCR 970025 Full Chevrolet Corvette Red

Total race time 22:02.412

Car 45 GT2 Fail to report to impound moved to last in class per GCR 5.9.3.c

License information for MCSCC entrants revised for MC Championship Series.

Printed:  6/27/2024     1:47 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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2024 "Original Unrestricted" Double (Saturday)

presented by (Saturday)
Western Michigan Region (Sports Car Club of America)

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

SCCA & Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE4 Sanction Number: 24-R-61783 June 15, 2024 # of Starters: 28

Group 5 B-Spec ITS SM SRF3 T4 Grattan Raceway # of Finishers: 28

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2 mi Prov Total Cars: 29

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 SRF3 17 Gian Buffomante 2 1:24.558 15 21:26.625 1:24.199 Naperville IL CHI 685924 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Red

2 2 SRF3 04 Greg Miller 3 1:24.728 15 21:35.912 1:24.468 Lancaster OH OVR 541010 Ford SRF 3 Black

3 3 SRF3 63 Derek Napiantek 1 1:24.311 15 21:36.244 1:24.433 Almont MI DET 527293 SCCA Enterprises spec racer fordblue/white

4 4 SRF3 7 Greg Brinkman 4 1:26.201 15 21:44.246 1:25.413 Cincinnati OH CIN 464843 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 White/Blue

5 5 SRF3 66 Scott Mackela 6 1:27.851 15 22:07.634 1:26.780 Lake Orion MI DET 460426 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Red/White/Blue

6 1 SM 48 Justin Hille 7 1:28.774 15 22:25.091 1:28.880 Waterford MI DET 452648 Mazda Miata Blue

7 2 SM 09 Daniel Mount 9 1:28.983 15 22:27.359 1:28.704 Ann Arbor MI WMR 444225 Mazda miata black

8 3 SM 24 Alexander Doss 8 1:28.953 15 22:29.491 1:28.977 Commerce MI DET 465460 Mazda Spec Miata Gray

9 4 SM 25 Christian Maloof 10 1:29.309 15 22:30.885 1:28.894 Ann Arbor MI DET 399539 Mazda SM Silver

10 5 SM 73 Collin Johnson 11 1:29.729 15 22:39.375 1:29.649 Madison Heights MI DET 706638 Mazda Miata Grey

11 6 SM 5 Alexander Green 14 1:30.619 15 22:56.755 1:30.326 Orion MI DET 648330 Mazda Miata Blue

12 7 SM 99 Bruce Bannister 18 1:31.566 14 21:38.682 1:31.136 Novi MI DET 413544 Mazda Miata Silver / black

13 8 SM 11 Neil Macfarland 16 1:31.506 14 21:40.221 1:30.923 Dearborn MI DET 516322 Mazda miata black/yellow

14 9 SM 8 Eric Gedeon 20 1:32.117 14 21:57.587 1:32.158 Milan MI DET 525966 Mazda Miata White

15 1 ITS 131 Nate Isaacson 22 1:32.433 14 22:00.391 1:32.299 Greenwood NE 25 LSCC 050311 Full (Inst) BMW 325is Silver

16 10 SM 46 William Boesen 24 1:33.594 14 22:09.446 1:32.790 Hinsdale IL 4 CSCC 040047 Full (inst) Mazda Miata Green/Silver

17 11 SM 55 Jeremy Goldberger 25 1:33.781 14 22:09.629 1:33.115 Deerfield IL CHI 519110 Mazda Miata Orange

18 1 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 27 1:34.263 14 22:14.126 1:33.528 Elk Grove Village IL 25 NSSCC 210104 Full Mazda Miata Blue

19 12 SM 41 Richard Chang 19 1:31.896 14 22:14.464 1:33.165 Ypsilanti MI DET 542038 Mazda SM Gry/Rd/Blk

20 2 SM2 191 Brian Mowcomber 26 1:33.830 14 22:16.707 1:33.556 Harvard IL 20 NSSCC 230110 Full Mazda Miata White

21 6 SRF3 13 Paul Brinkman 12 1:30.447 14 22:17.725 1:30.281 Cincinnati OH CIN 291657 SCCA Enterprises Blue

22 13 SM 30 Gavin McGee 17 1:31.518 14 22:20.640 1:32.018 Brighton MI WMR 396550 Mazda Miata Red

23 1 T4 36 William Reilly 28 1:37.314 14 22:42.048 1:34.901 Saint Joseph MI SBR 621074 Scion FR-S White

24 14 SM 4 Todd Colwell 29 1:38.167 14 22:51.744 1:35.895 Middleton WI 3 MSCC 220105 Full Mazda Miata Burgundy

25 15 SM 195 Alec Lind 15 1:30.633 13 * 20:32.433 1:30.142 White Lake MI DET 533552 Mazda Miata Red

26 7 SRF3 33 Duane Leinninger 5 1:26.535 9 * 13:13.684 1:27.127 Eagle, MI DET 336157 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer FordPurple

27 2 T4 88 JP DeRonne 13 1:30.455 6 * 9:13.087 1:30.646 Bingham Farms MI DET n/a Pontiac Solstice Red

28 16 SM 91 Ron Schulte 21 1:32.357 6 * 10:10.077 1:33.344 Marine City MI WMR Mazda Mx-5

DNS SM 40 Chris Dilluvio 23 1:32.814 * Farmington Hills MI DET 344345 Mazda Miata Black

Total race time 21:26.625

License information for MCSCC entrants revised for MC Championship Series.

Printed:  6/27/2024     1:47 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring

Page 6 of 11     MC.WW.2024-06-15.Results.Official.xls  Group5Race

http://www.race-monitor.com/
http://mcscc.motorsportreg.com/
https://speedhive.mylaps.com/Organizations/63
http://mcscc.org/


2024 "Original Unrestricted" Double (Saturday)

presented by (Saturday)
Western Michigan Region (Sports Car Club of America)

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

SCCA & Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE4 - Sorted by CLASS Sanction Number: 24-R-61783 June 15, 2024 # of Starters: 14

Group 1 CFC CFF CS2 FA FC FE2 FX S2 Grattan Raceway # of Finishers: 14

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2 mi Prov Total Cars: 16

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

5 1 CFC 3 Steve Myers 7 1:19.648 15 20:14.424 1:19.304 Saline MI DET 71045 Reynard 90SF Red

7 2 CFC 6 Curtis Easterling 10 1:20.587 15 20:33.500 1:20.401 Livonia MI DET 486192 Reynard FC Blue

11 3 CFC 13 Jerry Weida 14 1:23.245 14 19:47.015 1:20.536 West Lafayette IN SBR 205234 Reynard Reynard sf2000 White

DNS CFF 87 David Satterley 16 1:28.804 * Belleville MI DET 299809 PRS PRS 82F Blue/White

12 1 CS2 47 Jim Kelley 13 1:23.194 11 * 16:28.051 1:25.749 Elgin IL 25 CSCC 900027 Provisional Lola T9090 Black

14 2 CS2 81 Mark D'Ambrosio 11 1:21.058 1 * 1:32.216 1:27.813 Chicago IL 20 NSSCC 180100 Provisional Tiga SC85 Black/Red

8 1 FA 85 Jay Shuler 9 1:20.487 15 20:50.449 1:21.995 Prairie View IL 25 NSSCC 920025 Full Star Mazda Pro Formula MazdaTeal / Black

1 1 FC 11 Taylor Stein 1 1:17.148 15 19:36.430 1:16.636 Rochester Hills MI DET 416381 Elan DP08 Red

2 2 FC 45 Trevor Williams 5 1:18.601 15 19:47.562 1:17.336 Farmington Hills MI DET 674740 Elan DP-08 Blue

3 3 FC 4 Kevin Fandozzi 4 1:18.530 15 19:57.938 1:18.391 St Joseph MI DET 330273 Mygale FC Silver

6 4 FC 41 R. Scott Durbin 6 1:19.374 15 20:17.469 1:19.906 South Holland IL 10 NSSCC 900014 Full (Inst) Van Diemen FC yellow

DNS FC 15 Patrick McRee 15 1:25.399 * Lapeer MI DET 279510_1 Stinger TR1 red

13 1 FE2 95 Peter Burke 2 1:17.527 9 * 11:54.649 1:17.640 Waterford MI DET 651286 Van Diemen Purple

4 1 FX 12 Jacob Vinkemulder 3 1:18.149 15 20:02.502 1:18.930 Spring Lake MI Milw 328278_4 Mazda Formula Mazda Red and White

9 1 S2 77 Mark Coombs 8 1:20.460 15 20:52.332 1:21.239 Chicago IL Lola T90/90 White

10 2 S2 1 Maxwell Whitaker 12 1:21.172 15 20:57.491 1:21.621 Mundelein IL 20 NSSCC 180116 Full Tiga Sc-84 Black

Total time 19:36.430

License information for MCSCC entrants revised for MC Championship Series.

Car41 CFC re-classified to FC for MC Championship Series.

Printed:  6/27/2024     1:47 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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2024 "Original Unrestricted" Double (Saturday)

presented by (Saturday)
Western Michigan Region (Sports Car Club of America)

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

SCCA & Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE4 - Sorted by CLASS Sanction Number: 24-R-61783 June 15, 2024 # of Starters: 21

Group 2 EP GP HP ITA ITB ST1 ST2 STL T4 Grattan Raceway # of Finishers: 21

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2 mi Prov Total Cars: 23

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 EP 08 Aaron Johnson 1 1:26.530 15 23:16.869 1:26.745 Lodi OH FLR 310579 Honda S2000 Silver

21 1 GP 51 Mike Hynes 18 1:35.520 2 * 4:47.781 2:18.450 Goodfield IL 25 SCCR 170113 Full Fiat X1/9 Red

16 1 GTL 64 Robert Dalziel 23 1:45.492 13 23:41.294 1:42.804 Ada MI WMR 107106 Triumph Spitfire Green

7 1 HP 117 Ben Beckwith 11 1:33.075 15 24:41.517 1:33.579 Rockford MI WMR 650300 Honda CRX Blue

12 2 HP 06 Joe Camilleri 19 1:36.587 14 24:11.725 1:37.467 Toronto ON NEO 88249 Volkswagen Scirocco

13 3 HP 85 Michael Schroeder 21 1:40.028 14 24:49.715 1:41.701 Gibsonia PA STC 513568 Honda CRX Red

14 4 HP 7 Doug DeRonne 14 1:33.987 14 24:02.076 1:35.774 Franklin MI OVR 432223 Ford Festiva

3 1 ITA 24 Hunter Poole 5 1:30.905 15 23:58.469 1:30.095 Waterford MI DET 534560 Mazda Miata Grey

5 2 ITA 99 Bruce Bannister 6 1:31.552 15 24:07.346 1:32.072 Novi MI DET 413544 Mazda Miata Silver / black

8 3 ITA 55 Jeremy Goldberger 16 1:34.215 15 24:43.310 1:34.053 Deerfield IL CHI 519110 Mazda Miata Orange

9 4 ITA 191 Brian Mowcomber 17 1:34.294 15 24:44.715 1:34.143 Harvard IL 10 NSSCC 230110 Full Mazda Miata White

10 5 ITA 124 Peter Leonteos 15 1:34.070 14 23:27.795 1:35.151 Elk Grove Village IL 8 NSSCC 210104 Full Mazda Miata Blue

DNS ITA 40 Chris Dilluvio 8 1:32.067 * Farmington Hills MI DET 344345 Mazda Miata Black

DNS ITA 46 William Boesen 10 1:32.804 * Hinsdale IL 1 CSCC 040047 Full (Inst) Mazda Miata Green/Silver

15 1 ITB 13 Ray Elliott 22 1:40.310 14 24:56.459 1:41.877 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120201 Full Volkswagen Rabbit GTI Red

11 1 ST1 86 David Wessel 20 1:37.360 14 23:34.745 1:34.263 Milwaukee WI 25 GLSCC 150110 Full (Inst) Mazda MX 3 blk

2 1 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 2 1:29.048 15 23:34.592 1:28.994 West Chicago IL 25 SCSCC 040017 Full Honda S2000 Red/Silver

6 2 ST2 131 Nate Isaacson 12 1:33.264 15 24:17.973 1:32.637 Greenwood NE 20 LSCC 050311 Full (Inst) BMW 325is Silver

20 3 ST2 27 Will Ostrowski 3 1:30.129 4 * 7:24.202 1:35.646 West Allis, WI. 16 GLSCC 200112 Full 1991 Honda CRX black

4 1 STL 195 Alec Lind 4 1:30.621 15 23:58.800 1:30.530 White Lake MI DET 533552 Mazda Miata Red

17 2 STL 5 Kevin Kral 7 1:32.041 10 24:55.461 1:32.519 Clarkston MI DET 690293 Mazda Miata Blue

18 3 STL 88 Mike DeRonne 13 1:33.601 15 24:40.045 1:33.269 Bingham Farms MI DET Pontiac Solstice Red

19 4 STL 11 Neil Macfarland 9 1:32.075 14 23:18.316 1:32.453 Dearborn MI DET 516322 Mazda miata black/yellow

Car 24 wery weak transponder signal; Car # 64 transponder failed during race

Total race time 23:16.869

Cars 88 STL, 11 STL and 7 HP Failed to report to impound. Moved to last in class per GCR 5.9.3.c

License information for MCSCC entrants revised for MC Championship Series.

Printed:  6/27/2024     1:47 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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2024 "Original Unrestricted" Double (Saturday)

presented by (Saturday)
Western Michigan Region (Sports Car Club of America)

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

SCCA & Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE4 - Sorted by CLASS Sanction Number: 24-R-61783 June 15, 2024 # of Starters: 3

Group 3 FF FV Grattan Raceway # of Finishers: 2

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2 mi Prov Total Cars: 4

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 FV 3 Ethan Satterley 1 1:30.856 15 23:01.263 1:31.198 Howell MI WMR 646152 Lazer Mk 2.5 Red/yellow

2 2 FV 58 Cameron Satterley 2 1:31.043 15 23:28.689 1:31.895 Milan MI DET 697984 Volkswagen Formula vee Black/orange

DNF FV 6 Dave Satterley 3 1:31.964 2 * 3:12.270 1:35.667 Milan MI DET 420804 Formula vee Mysterian Grey

DNS FV 23 Mark Bennett 4 2:17.631 * Northville MI DET 715756 Lynx B Blue

Total race time 23:01.263

Printed:  6/27/2024     1:47 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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2024 "Original Unrestricted" Double (Saturday)

presented by (Saturday)
Western Michigan Region (Sports Car Club of America)

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

SCCA & Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE4 - Sorted by CLASS Sanction Number: 24-R-61783 June 15, 2024 # of Starters: 19

Group 4 AS GT1 GT2 ITE SP ST3 ST4 T1 Grattan Raceway # of Finishers: 19

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2 mi Prov Total Cars: 20

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

11 1 AS 151 George Gustafson 15 1:30.828 14 22:10.145 1:29.751 Potterville MI DET 545381 Pontiac Firebird silver

14 2 AS 34 Jay Pistana 14 1:30.365 14 22:47.544 1:30.159 Highland MI DET 206346 Pontiac Firebird Yellow

15 3 AS 69 Jim Clark 17 1:42.058 10 * 18:13.647 1:40.220 Mount Morris MI DET 648007 Pontiac Firebird Brewster Green

17 4 AS 5 Kyle Jones 7 1:27.146 9 * 15:17.661 1:27.279 Milford MI DET 469712 Pontiac Firebird Purple/White

10 1 GT1 16 Bill DeBoer 13 1:30.027 15 23:41.937 1:25.363 Jenison MI WMR 266424 Chevrolet Corvette Yellow

16 2 GT1 72 Gary Burnside 10 * 18:53.780 1:45.603 Byron Center MI WMR 319792-1 Chevrolet Corvette White/Blue

4 1 GT2 15 Isaac Keeler 15 22:37.738 1:25.122 Jenison MI 449505 Ford Mustang TA2 Red-white-black

7 2 GT2 7 Karl Heath 5 1:25.877 15 23:08.342 1:26.563 Jonesville MI WMR 553751 Chevrolet Corvette Yellow

18 3 GT2 12 Gordon Leslie 1 1:23.302 8 * 13:00.577 1:23.686 Windsor ON DET 295454 Pontiac FIERO Yellow

19 4 GT2 45 William Gordon Hunt 16 1:31.056 12 * 21:29.357 1:30.441 Tecumseh MI FWR 68917 Panoz Esperante GTS Red

2 1 ITE 37 Danny Kellermeyer 3 1:25.021 15 22:19.824 1:24.793 Ortonville MI DET 153686 Chevrolet Corvette Yellow

3 2 ITE 35 Keith Weiland 2 1:24.728 15 22:20.165 1:24.668 Grand Rapids MI Nwst 664903 Chevrolet C6 Yellow

12 3 ITE 30 Thomas (Dozer) Strangway12 1:29.935 14 22:10.834 1:29.033 Bloomfield Hills MI DET 678276 Chevrolet Corvette

13 1 SP 66 Keith Feldott 14 22:13.511 1:29.952 Fennville MI CHI 34782 BMW M3 V8 red/white/black

DNS SP 26 Jay Hoskins 11 1:29.929 * Garden Prairie IL 1 SCCR 970025 Full Chevrolet Corvette Red

9 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 9 1:28.779 15 23:23.905 1:27.323 Rockford IL 25 SCCR 130108 Full Mitsubishi Evo 8 Silver

5 1 ST4 24 Phillip Gordon 6 1:26.915 15 22:55.892 1:27.187 Glenview IL 25 CSCC 030015 Full BMW 318is White

6 2 ST4 134 Jim Griffith 8 1:27.232 15 22:56.081 1:26.834 Saint Charles IL 20 NSSCC 140205 Full Porsche 951 White / Red

1 1 T1 99 Richard Rigda 4 1:25.065 15 22:02.412 1:23.227 Saginaw, MI SVR 422957 Chevrolet Camaro Black

8 2 T1 17 Rick Schoonover 10 1:29.525 15 23:23.421 1:29.297 Waterford MI DET 438070 BMW M3 Blue/White

Total race time 22:02.412

Car 45 GT2 Fail to report to impound moved to last in class per GCR 5.9.3.c

License information for MCSCC entrants revised for MC Championship Series.

Printed:  6/27/2024     1:47 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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2024 "Original Unrestricted" Double (Saturday)

presented by (Saturday)
Western Michigan Region (Sports Car Club of America)

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

SCCA & Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE4 - Sorted by CLASS Sanction Number: 24-R-61783 June 15, 2024 # of Starters: 28

Group 5 B-Spec ITS SM SRF3 T4 Grattan Raceway # of Finishers: 28

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2 mi Prov Total Cars: 29

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

15 1 ITS 131 Nate Isaacson 22 1:32.433 14 22:00.391 1:32.299 Greenwood NE 25 LSCC 050311 Full (Inst) BMW 325is Silver

6 1 SM 48 Justin Hille 7 1:28.774 15 22:25.091 1:28.880 Waterford MI DET 452648 Mazda Miata Blue

7 2 SM 09 Daniel Mount 9 1:28.983 15 22:27.359 1:28.704 Ann Arbor MI WMR 444225 Mazda miata black

8 3 SM 24 Alexander Doss 8 1:28.953 15 22:29.491 1:28.977 Commerce MI DET 465460 Mazda Spec Miata Gray

9 4 SM 25 Christian Maloof 10 1:29.309 15 22:30.885 1:28.894 Ann Arbor MI DET 399539 Mazda SM Silver

10 5 SM 73 Collin Johnson 11 1:29.729 15 22:39.375 1:29.649 Madison Heights MI DET 706638 Mazda Miata Grey

11 6 SM 5 Alexander Green 14 1:30.619 15 22:56.755 1:30.326 Orion MI DET 648330 Mazda Miata Blue

12 7 SM 99 Bruce Bannister 18 1:31.566 14 21:38.682 1:31.136 Novi MI DET 413544 Mazda Miata Silver / black

13 8 SM 11 Neil Macfarland 16 1:31.506 14 21:40.221 1:30.923 Dearborn MI DET 516322 Mazda miata black/yellow

14 9 SM 8 Eric Gedeon 20 1:32.117 14 21:57.587 1:32.158 Milan MI DET 525966 Mazda Miata White

16 10 SM 46 William Boesen 24 1:33.594 14 22:09.446 1:32.790 Hinsdale IL 4 CSCC 040047 Full (inst) Mazda Miata Green/Silver

17 11 SM 55 Jeremy Goldberger 25 1:33.781 14 22:09.629 1:33.115 Deerfield IL CHI 519110 Mazda Miata Orange

19 12 SM 41 Richard Chang 19 1:31.896 14 22:14.464 1:33.165 Ypsilanti MI DET 542038 Mazda SM Gry/Rd/Blk

22 13 SM 30 Gavin McGee 17 1:31.518 14 22:20.640 1:32.018 Brighton MI WMR 396550 Mazda Miata Red

24 14 SM 4 Todd Colwell 29 1:38.167 14 22:51.744 1:35.895 Middleton WI 3 MSCC 220105 Full Mazda Miata Burgundy

25 15 SM 195 Alec Lind 15 1:30.633 13 * 20:32.433 1:30.142 White Lake MI DET 533552 Mazda Miata Red

28 16 SM 91 Ron Schulte 21 1:32.357 6 * 10:10.077 1:33.344 Marine City MI WMR Mazda Mx-5

DNS SM 40 Chris Dilluvio 23 1:32.814 * Farmington Hills MI DET 344345 Mazda Miata Black

18 1 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 27 1:34.263 14 22:14.126 1:33.528 Elk Grove Village IL 25 NSSCC 210104 Full Mazda Miata Blue

20 2 SM2 191 Brian Mowcomber 26 1:33.830 14 22:16.707 1:33.556 Harvard IL 20 NSSCC 230110 Full Mazda Miata White

1 1 SRF3 17 Gian Buffomante 2 1:24.558 15 21:26.625 1:24.199 Naperville IL CHI 685924 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Red

2 2 SRF3 04 Greg Miller 3 1:24.728 15 21:35.912 1:24.468 Lancaster OH OVR 541010 Ford SRF 3 Black

3 3 SRF3 63 Derek Napiantek 1 1:24.311 15 21:36.244 1:24.433 Almont MI DET 527293 SCCA Enterprises spec racer fordblue/white

4 4 SRF3 7 Greg Brinkman 4 1:26.201 15 21:44.246 1:25.413 Cincinnati OH CIN 464843 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 White/Blue

5 5 SRF3 66 Scott Mackela 6 1:27.851 15 22:07.634 1:26.780 Lake Orion MI DET 460426 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Red/White/Blue

21 6 SRF3 13 Paul Brinkman 12 1:30.447 14 22:17.725 1:30.281 Cincinnati OH CIN 291657 SCCA Enterprises Blue

26 7 SRF3 33 Duane Leinninger 5 1:26.535 9 * 13:13.684 1:27.127 Eagle, MI DET 336157 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer FordPurple

23 1 T4 36 William Reilly 28 1:37.314 14 22:42.048 1:34.901 Saint Joseph MI SBR 621074 Scion FR-S White

27 2 T4 88 JP DeRonne 13 1:30.455 6 * 9:13.087 1:30.646 Bingham Farms MI DET n/a Pontiac Solstice Red

Total race time 21:26.625

License information for MCSCC entrants revised for MC Championship Series.

Printed:  6/27/2024     1:47 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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